(1) The tax effect of adjustments for all U.S. related items was determined using the federal statutory tax rate applicable to the respective
period and no impact for state taxes given our valuation allowances against state deferred tax assets. The federal statutory tax rate for the
fiscal years ended January 31, 2019 and 2018 was 21.0% and 33.8%. No tax effect was recognized for foreign related items as all adjustments
occurred in foreign jurisdictions that have full valuation allowances on deferred tax assets.

(2) Tax benefit recognized as a result of U.S. federal tax legislation enacted on December 22, 2017.

(3) Amounts reflect the tax benefit recognized from the release of the valuation allowance on our Ukrainian deferred tax assets, net of the
incremental valuation allowance recognized as a result of restructuring costs incurred during the fiscal year ended January 31, 2018.

(4) Adjustments are net of amounts allocated to participating securities where applicable.

TITAN MACHINERY INC.

Income Statement - Correction of Immaterial Error
(in thousands)
(Unaudited)

 Three Months Ended January 31, 2018  Twelve Months Ended January 31, 2018
 As Reported  Adjustments  As Corrected  As Reported  Adjustments  As Corrected
Revenue
Equipment $ 252,609  $ 10,899  $ 263,508  $ 804,361  $ 40,407  $ 844,768
Parts 45,512  (4,831)  40,681  222,404  (19,173)  203,231
Service 26,511  (7,419)  19,092  117,318  (28,524)  88,794
Rental and other 14,976  (878)  14,098  58,855  (3,042)  55,813
Total Revenue 339,608  (2,229)  337,379  1,202,938  (10,332)  1,192,606
Cost of Revenue
Equipment 234,065  5,881  239,946  743,465  21,184  764,649
Parts 31,587  (3,191)  28,396  156,455  (12,726)  143,729
Service 10,764  (3,509)  7,255  44,141  (13,462)  30,679
Rental and other 11,095  (1,410)  9,685  43,577  (5,328)  38,249
Total Cost of Revenue 287,511  (2,229)  285,282  987,638  (10,332)  977,306
Gross Profit $ 52,097  $ -  $ 52,097  $ 215,300  $ -  $ 215,300

3/27/2019 6:45:00 AM